  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2001
June, 2001 − Rev. 9
79 Publication Order Number:
MC74HC161A/D
MC74HC161A,
MC74HC163A
Presettable Counters
High−Performance Silicon−Gate CMOS

DIAGRAMS
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC74HC161AN PDIP−16 2000/Box
MC74HC161AD SOIC−16 48/Rail
MC74HC161ADT TSSOP−16 96/Rail
MC74HC161ADTR2 TSSOP−16 2500/Reel
2500/ReelSOIC−16MC74HC163ADR2
MC74HC163AN PDIP−16 2000/Box
MC74HC163AD SOIC−16 48/Rail
MC74HC163ADT TSSOP−16 96/Rail
MC74HC163ADTR2 TSSOP−16 2500/Reel
MC74HC161A, MC74HC163A
80
Figure 2. Logic Diagram